

Article Submission (Fast Track)

8 messages

Aulia Ramadhani <rararmdhni@gmail.com>

10

Tue, Jan 21, 2020 at 10:47 AM

To: Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development <editor.ijphrd@gmail.com>

Dear Editor,

My name is Aulia Ramadhani, from Department of Dental Public Health, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga, Surabaya, Indonesia.

We would like to submit our article in your journal. Attached in this mail is our article set with author guidelines in the website. We are hoping for the positive feedback. We would like to hear from you soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards



1810 - P - Nutritional Status.docx 59K

Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development <editor.ijphrd@gmail.com> Wed, Jan 22, 2020 at 2:15 PM To: Aulia Ramadhani <rararmdhni@gmail.com>

Keep word count 3000.(3000 words include everything from Title till the last reference).

Ouote references in text using superscript.

Write references in Vancouver style

Add Conflict of interest and Source of Funding just before the references and resubmit.

Source of funding- Self/ or....

Conflict of Interest - (If any then mention it otherwise write it as nil).

[Quoted text hidden]

with warm regards

Yours sincerely

Dr Vidya Surwade Professor, Department of Community Medicine Dr Baba Saheb Ambedkar, Medical College & Hospital Rohini, Delhi www.ijphrd.com

Address for Correspondence

Prof Vidya Surwade
Editor, IJPHRD
Institute of Medicolegal Publication
Logix Office Tower, Unit No. 1704, Logix City Centre Mall
Sector- 32, Noida - 201 301 (Uttar Pradesh)
www.imlp.in

Tel -+91- 9971888542

Aulia Ramadhani <rararmdhni@gmail.com>

Tue, Jan 28, 2020 at 1:43 PM

To: Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development <editor.ijphrd@gmail.com>

Dear Editor of Indian Journal of Public Health Research and Development (IJPHRD),

Attached in this mail is my revised articles. Hope this email finds you well. And we would like to undergoing with fast track publication.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

[Quoted text hidden]



1810 - P - Nutritional Status.docx

62K

Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development <editor.ijphrd@gmail.com> To: Aulia Ramadhani <rararmdhni@gmail.com>

Thu, Jan 30, 2020 at 6:08 PM

I have the pleasure to inform you that your paper has been accepted for publication.

Pay 100 US\$ as manuscript handling charges.

Note: Normal Charges i.e 100US\$ (Article will be published 12-18 months)

Fast track Charges i.e 200US\$ (Article will be published 5-6 months)

You can make the payment by only this method

Bank details for Forex transactions

Name of Bank:

Dhanlaxmi Bank

Branch:

Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi Ramesh Kumar Sharma

Name: Account:

Current

Account Number:

017706700002220

IFSC/ RTGS code

DLXB0000177

Swift Code / BIC code

DLXBINBBDEL

Your acceptance letter would be sent after receipt of charges.

After this no further amendment will be entertained in the manuscript

[Quoted text hidden]

Aulia Ramadhani <rararmdhni@gmail.com> To: lkgm Fkg <ikgmfkg@yahoo.co.id>

Tue, Feb 4, 2020 at 10:00 AM

[Quoted text hidden]

Aulia Ramadhani <rararmdhni@gmail.com>

Wed, Feb 5, 2020 at 9:23 AM

To: Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development <editor.ijphrd@gmail.com>

Dear Prof Vidya,

Attached in this mail is our payment proof for publication (Fast Track). We made a payment from Bank Mandiri with account Name Aryo Dwipo Kusumo. We are looking forward to the next publication process. Thank you.

Best Regards

[Quoted text hidden]



Aulia Ramadhani <rararmdhni@gmail.com>

To: Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development <editor.ijphrd@gmail.com>

Sat, Feb 22, 2020 at 6:44 AM

Dear Prof Vidya.

We have not received any further information about acceptance letter of our article. We have made the payment, please confirm if you do have received it.

Thank you.

Best regards.

[Quoted text hidden]

Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development <editor.ijphrd@gmail.com>
To: Aulia Ramadhani <rararmdhni@gmail.com>

Sat, Feb 22, 2020 at 5:26 PM

Find enclose soft copy of acceptance letter as attached. [Quoted text hidden]

- Aau

Agung Sosiawan_30 Jan 2020.pdf 26K

Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development



Institute of Medico-Legal Publications

Unit No. 1704, Logix Office Tower, Sector- 32, Noida - 201 301 (Uttar Pradesh) India, Tel. 0120- 429 4015 Mobile: +91-9971888542, **E-mail:** editor.ijphrd@gmail.com, **Website:** www.imlp.in

No4050/IJPHRD/2020

21-02-2020

To,

Agung Sosiawan

Department of Dental Public Health, Faculty of Dental Medicind, Universitas Airlangga

Dear author/s

I have pleasure to inform you that your following Original Article has been accepted for publication in Indian Journal of Public Health Research and Development

THE RELATIONSHIP OF NUTRITIONAL STATUS AND GINGIVITIS IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHILDREN

Agung Sosiawan¹, Theresa Dian Krissanti², Retno Palupi³, Titiek Berniyanti⁴, Gilang Rasuna Sabdho Wening⁵, Putrisa Lestari⁶

Department(s) and institution(s)

¹⁻⁵Department of Dental Public Health, Faculty of Dental Medicind, Universitas Airlangga

⁶Graduate Student of Dental Health Science, Faculty of Dental Medicine, Universitas Airlangga

Corresponding Author:

Name

: Agung Sosiawan

Address

: Jl. Prof. Dr. Moestopo No. 47

Phone numbers

: (+6231) 5030255, 5020256

Facsimile numbers

: (+6231) 5020256

E-mail address

: agung-s@fkg.unair.ac.id

It will be published in Volume 11, No 4, April 2020 issue. It is further mentioned for your information that our journal is a double-blind peer reviewed indexed international journal. It is covered by Index Copernicus (Poland), Indian Citation index, Google Scholar, CINAHL, EBSCOhost (USA), EMBASE (Scopus) and many other international databases. The journal is now part of CSIR, DST and UGC consortia. The Journal is index with Scopus and fulfills MCI Criteria as per MCI circular dated 03/09/2015.

With regards

Yours sincerely

Prof R K Sharma

Editor